04-11-2003 CORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Docket No.: RE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 95/287 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar SM05/REV03 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷 102417345 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): **Acapulco Mark Corporation** Name: Acapulco Restaurants, Inc. 4001 Via Oro Ave., Suite 200 Long Beach, CA 90810 Internal Address: Street Address: 4001 Via Oro Ave., Suite 200 Association Individual(s) ☐ Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Long Beach State: CA ZIP: 90810 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _____ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\ \square$ Yes $\ \square$ No ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership _____ ☐ Merger Change of Name ☐ Other Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: February 24, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Service 2,098,690 Mark: Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur Freilich 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40 ---Internal Address: FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN Enclosed 04/10/2003 TDIAZ1 00000227 501232 2098690 Authorized to be charged to deposit account b1 FC:8521 40.00 CH 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 9045 Corbin Avenue, Suite 260 501232 City: Northridge State: CA ZIP: 91324 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

У.	Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	ing information is	true and o	correct and	l any attached co _l	py is a true copy
	of the original document.	16		1 <i>V</i>		

Arthur Freilich

Name of Person Signing

March 12, 2003

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 002710 FRAME: 0097

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Acapulco Mark Corporation (a Delaware corporation) having an address at 4001 Via Oro Ave., Suite 200, Long Beach CA 90810 hereby ratifies that effective 09/21/01, it has assigned to Acapulco Restaurants, Inc. (a Delaware corporation) having an address at 4001 Via Oro Ave., Suite 200, Long Beach CA 90810, its entire interest in and to the following mark and U.S. registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used:

Serial No. Reg. No.		Word Mark		
75033506	2098690	MARGARITA MONDAYS		

Assignor:

Acapulco Mark Corporation

Rv.

George P. Harbison,

Vice President & CFO

)ate

ACA380.ASSIGNMENT 287

TRADEMARK REEL: 002710 FRAME: 0098 Int. Cl.: 42

Prior U.S. Cls.: 100 and 101

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 2,098,690

Registered Sep. 23, 1997

SERVICE MARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

MARGARITA MONDAYS

ACAPULCO RESTAURANTS, INC. (DELA-WARE CORPORATION) 4001 VIA ORO AVENUE, SUITE 200 LONG BEACH, CA 90810

FOR: RESTAURANT AND CANTINA SERVICES, IN CLASS 42 (U.S. CLS. 100 AND 101). FIRST USE 8-28-1995; IN COMMERCE 8-28-1995.

RECORDED: 03/17/2003

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "MARGARITA", APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

SER. NO. 75-033,506, FILED 12-18-1995.

DAX ALVAREZ, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 002710 FRAME: 0099